503536436 10/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE TO INCLUDE KUMOH NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION ON THE COVERSHEET previously recorded on Reel 030262 Frame 0980. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVEYANCE OF 13/880,706 TO LG SILTRON INC. AND KUMOH NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNG-JIN AN	04/01/2013
DONG-GUN LEE	04/08/2013
SEOK-HAN KIM	04/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG SILTRON INC.	
Street Address:	Address: 274, IMSU-DONG GUMI	
City:	GYEONGSANGBUK-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	730-350	
Name:	KUMOH NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	reet Address: 61, DAEKAH-RO, YANGHO-DONG, GUMI-SI	
City:	GYEONGBUK	
State/Country:	try: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	Code: 730-701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13880706	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)391-1395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-391-1380

Email: ipdockets@lrrlaw.com, rorlando@lrrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER LLP

Address Line 1: 4300 BOHANNON DRIVE

503536436 REEL: 036932 FRAME: 0012

PATENT

EPAS ID: PAT3583063

Address Line 2: SUITE 230

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SILT-027

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBYNE ORLANDO

SIGNATURE: /Robyne Orlando/

DATE SIGNED: 10/22/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=SILT-027 Assignment#page1.tif

source=SILT-027 Assignment#page2.tif

source=SILT-027 Assignment#page3.tif

source=SILT-027 Assignment#page4.tif

source=SILT-027 Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 036932 FRAME: 0013



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

183	
м	
-41	D4:FFN:C 4 02:76\N:3.4FN:T
2000	
-31	E181811 E 12004 G1 111 E1 1

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sung-Jin As	04/01/2013
Dong-Gun Lee	04/08/2013
Seok-Han Kim	04/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Siltron Inc.	
Street Address:	274, Imsu-dong Gunu	
Cay:	Gyeongyangbuk-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	730-350	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KUMOH NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY- ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION
Street Address:	61, DAEKAH-RO, YANGHO-DONG, GUMI-SI
City:	<u>GYEONGBUK</u>
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	730-701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13880706	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

l of 2 4/22/2013 3/29 PM

Faz Numbers	6333911393	
Pkone:	65039115369	
Econis:	opdockets@klam	
		first: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Correspondent Name:	Rochelle Rotes	
Address Line 1:	2440 W. El Came	no Xexì
Address Line 2:	6th Fister	
Address Line 4:	Mountain View,	CALIFORNIA 94040
ATTORNEY BOCKET	NUMBER:	SH.T-027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Adriena M. Garcia
Signature:		/Adriens M. García/
Date:		04/22/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=SILT-027_Assignment_4-22-13#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAG ED: FAT2361438		8
Escaipt Para: 04/22/2013		-
Fee August 346		

Return to home page

| HOME | MIDEX | SEARCH | GBUSNIESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

2 of 2 4/22/2613 3:28 PM

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Sung-Jin An, Dong-Gun Lee, and Seok-Han Kim (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements, which are described in United States patent application 13/880,706 entitled Compound Semiconductor Devices and Methods of Fabricating the Same and filed April 19, 2013;

WHEREAS LG Siltron Inc., a body having corporate powers under the laws of Republic of Korea and having a principal place of business at 274, Imsu-dong, Gumi, Gyeongsangbuk-do 730-350, Korea; and Kumoh National Institute of Technology Industry-Academic Cooperation Foundation, a body having corporate powers under the laws of Republic of Korea and having a principal place of business at 61, Daekah-ro, Yangho-dong, Gumi-si, Gyeongbuk, 730-701, Korea (collectively, the Assignce), are each desirous of obtaining an undivided one half interest as to the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent, and in and to any Letters Patent, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said applications for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said inventions; said applications for Letters Patent; any Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and any foreign country; any division, continuation, and continuation-in-part of said applications; any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent; and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; said right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoove to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 2. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignors were the lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent, and that the same had not entered into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 3. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to assist and cooperate with said Assignee, whereby said Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent said right, title, and interest herein conveyed, provided, however, that the entire expense which may be incurred by said Assignors in lending such assistance and cooperation be paid by Assignee. Such cooperation shall include: (a) prompt execution of all papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) that are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect said right, title and interest herein conveyed, (b) prompt execution of all petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations and other papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) that are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee for filing or prosecuting in the United States or any foreign country said applications, any applications which are a division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of said applications, any reissue application for any Letters Patent granted on said applications, or for any interference proceeding involving said applications or Letters Patent granted thereon; and (c) prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of all legal proceedings involving said inventions, said applications, or Letters Patent granted thereon, including oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, and court actions.
- 4. The terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 5. Said Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument on the date noted below.

iung-Jin An Date Dong-Gun Lee Date

Off of 17

Geok-Han Kim Date

PATENT REEL: 036932 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 10/22/2015